

Æ

SLP(Crl.)... 5874-5875 OF 2004

ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Crl.M.P.Nos.5874-5875)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004

(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2003 in CRLA 3800/2000 &
CRLMA 305/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MADAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
for Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the offence under Section 420 of the Indian Penal Code.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)