

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2977-2978/2004

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 18/12/2003 in CRLMA No. 305/2001 & CRLA No. 3800/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MADAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 25/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M.Popli, Adv.

Ms. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Prasant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao,Adv

Mr. S.A.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties jointly request for four weeks time to enable them to settle the dispute out

of the Court. On their request, we grant four weeks time to them to settle the dispute out of the

Court. However, we make it clear that if the dispute is not settled within four weeks, we shall

proceed with the matter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master